ERFP Ad hoc action: SWOT
Meeting on 15/16 June 2018
Hotel Rebro, Zagreb
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country
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name contact address

e-mail

Poland

Chair

National Research Institute of Animal Production
National Focal Point for Animal Genetic
Resources

ul Wspélna 30

PL-00 930 Warszawa

Elzbieta Martyniuk

elzbieta_martyniuk@sggw.pl

Austria

NC

Federal Ministry of Agriculture, Forestry,
Environment and Water Management

Institute for Organic Agriculture and Biodiversity
Austrasse 10

AT 4601 Wels-Thalheim

Beate Berger

Beate.Berger@raumberg-
gumpenstein.at

Czech Republic

NC

Institute for Animal Production

Vera Matlova Livestock Production Department

matlova.vera@vuzv.cz

France

NC

Ministry of Agriculture and Fisheries
Direction General of Agricultural Policies,
Food and Rural Areas

Department of Milk, Dairy Products and
Animal Breeding

Lorraine Puzin

lorraine.puzin@agriculture.gouv. fr

Luxembourg

NC

Administration of Technical
Agricultural Services

Animal Production Service

16, Route d'Esch, 1470 Luxembourg

Jeanne Bormann

Jeanne.Bormann@asta.etat.lu

Norway

NC

Norwegian Genetic Resources Centre
POBox 115

Nina Sather Welalris

NHS@skegoglandskap.mo

page



no

country

function

name

contact address

e-mail

signature

Poland

NC

Grazyna Polak

National Research Institute of Animal Production
National Focal Point for Animal Genetic
Resources

ul Wspélna 30

PL-00 930 Warszawa

Slovakia

NC

Jan Tomka

Animal Production Research Centre
Nitra

Institute for Animal Breeding and
Product Quality

tomka@cvzv.sk

Slovenia

WG Member

Replacement
Mojca Simcic

University of Ljubljana
Biotechnical Faculty
Groblje 3

SI-1230 Domzale

mojca.simcic@bf.uni-1j.si
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Sweden
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Eva-Marie Stalhammar

i

Swedish Board of Agriculture
Division for International Affairs and Contingency
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Sweden

NC

Eva-Marie Stalhammar

Swedish Board of Agriculture
Division for International Affairs and Centingeney-
Planning
Jordbruksverket
SE-55182 Jénkoping
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Switzerland

WG member

replacement
Florence Diserens

International sustainable Agriculture of
FOAG

florence.diserens@blw.admin.ch

The Netherlands

NC

Sipke-Joost Hiemstra

Wageningen University and Research Centre
Head of Animal Genetic Resources

Centre for Genetic Resources (CGN)

P.O. Box 65

NL-8200 AB Lelystad

sipkejoost.hiemstra@wur.nl
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